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UNITED STATES PRESIDENT
Term- 4 years Donald Trump- R Jan. 2020
The White House O: 202-456-1111
Washington, D.C. 20500
Email through: http://whitehouse.gov/contact
VICE PRESIDENT Mike Pence- R
The White House O: 202-456-9000 Washington, D.C.
20500  vicepresident@whitehouse.gov/contact-vp
U.S. SENATORS Term- 6 years
John Boozman - R Dec. 2023
United States Senate O: 202-224-4843
141 Hart Senate Office Building Washington, D.C. 20510
http://www.boozman.senate.gov/public/index.cfm/e-mail-me Lowell Office:
O: 479-725-0400
213 W. Monroe St., Suite N Lowell, AR 72745
Tom Cotton - R Dec. 2021
United States Senate O: 202-224-2353
124 Russell Senate Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20510
www.cotton.senate.gove/content/contact-tom
Springdale Office:                          O: 479-751-0879

1108 South Old Missouri Road, Suite B
Springdale, AR 72764
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Term- 4 years
Third Congressional District Dec. 2019
Steve Womack - R O: 202-225-4301
1119 Longworth Office Building
Washington, D.C. 20515 : https://womack.house.gov/contact/

Rogers Office: 3333 S Pinnacle Hills Pkwy #120, Rogers, AR 72758
    Phone:  479-464-0446

ARKANSAS CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS
GOVERNOR Asa Hutchinson - R

O: 501-682-2345 State Capitol, Room 250
katie.beck@governor.arkansas.gov Little Rock, AR 72201
LT. GOVERNOR                         Tim Griffin - R

O: 501-682-2144        State Capitol, Room 270
kelsi.bodine@arkansas.gov Little Rock, AR 72201
SECRETARY OF STATE Mark Martin – R

O: 501-682-1010     State Capitol, Room 250
david.john@sos.arkansas.gov Little Rock, AR 72201

ATTORNEY GENERAL              Leslie Rutledge - R
O: 800-482-8982 323 Center St.-Suite 200
www.ag.arkansas.gov Little Rock, AR 72201

STATE TREASURER Dennis Milligan – R
O: 501-682-3835                  500 Woodlane St.
dennis.milligan@artreasury.gov Little Rock, AR 72201

AUDITOR OF STATE Andrea Lea - R
O: 501-682-6030 1401 West Capitol Ave. Room 325
andrea.lea@auditor.ar.gov Little Rock, AR 72201

LAND COMMISSIONER             John Thurston - R
O: 501-324-9422  State Capitol, Room 109
land@cosl.org Little Rock, AR 72201

ARKANSAS SENATE
In session phone number: 501-682-2902
01 Bart Hester – R 479-531-4176 bart.hester@senate.ar.gov

P O Box 85 Cave Springs, AR 72718
02 Jim Hendren - R 479-787-6222 jimhendren@hendrenplastics.com

1607 Hwy 72 SE Gravette, AR 72736
04 Uvalde Lindsey - D 479-530-6082 uvalde.lindsey@gmail.com

2257 Gentle Oaks Fayetteville, AR 72703
O5 Bryan King - R 870-438-4565 bryan.king@senate.ar.gov

871 CR 814 Green Forest, AR 72638
07 Lance Eads - R 479-717-2120 2120      lance.eads@gmail.com

P. O. Box 8343 Springdale, AR 72766

ARKANSAS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES Term - 2 years
Address: Room 350 State Capitol, Little Rock, AR 72201
Telephone in session—501-682-6211
80 Charlene Fite – R 479-414-1818

531 Pine Cliff Drive Van Buren AR, 72756
charlene.fite@arkansashouse.org

81 Bruce Coleman - R 479-806-6825
11908 N. Highway 348 Mountainburg, AR 72946
bruce.coleman@arkansashouse.org

84 Charlie Collins - R 479-283-9303
3225 East Piper Glen Fayetteville, AR 72703
charlie.collins@arkansashouse.org

85 David Whitaker - D 479-236-8313
P. O. Box 957 Fayetteville, AR 72702
david.whitaker@arkansashouse.org

86 Greg Leding - D 479-422-8099
P. O. Box 1445 Fayetteville, AR 72702
greg@gregleding.com

87 Robin Lundstrum – R 479-957-1959
1327 Elm Springs Rd Springdale, AR 72762
Robin.lundstrom@arkansashouse.org

88 Clint Penzo – R 479-466-6681
P. O. Box 8343 Springdale, AR 72762
clint.penzo@arkansashouse.org

89 Jeff Williams - R 479-445-8266
P. O. Box 123 Springdale, AR 72765
jeff.williams@arkansashouse.org

97 Bob Ballinger - R 870-423-1035
607 Eureka Avenue Berryville, AR 72616
Bob@BobBallinger.com



FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CIRCUIT JUDGES Term- 6 years

Division 1 Doug Martin Dec. 2020
O: 479-444-1552

Division 2 John Threet Dec. 2020
O: 479-444-1560

Division 3 Stacey Zimmerman Dec. 2020
O: 479-973-8460

Division 4 Cristi Beaumont Dec. 2020
O: 479-973-8420

Division 5 Beth Bryan Dec. 2020
O: 479-444-1556

Division 6 Mark Lindsay Dec. 2018
O: 479-444-1548

District 7 Joanna Taylor Dec. 2022
O:479-444-1682

Prosecuting Attorney: Matt Durrett Dec. 2018
O: 479-444-1570 Term – 4 years
mdurrett@co.washington.ar.us

DISTRICT JUDGES 4 year terms all ending in 2020

Elkins Ray Reynolds O: 479-521-0503
Elm Springs Jeff Harper O: 479-450-8563
Farmington Graham Nations O: 479-846-3467
Fayetteville William Storey O: 479-587-3591
Greenland Casey Jones O: 479-839-3249
Johnson Jeff Harper O: 479-450-8563
Lincoln Graham Nations O: 479-846-3467
Prairie Grove Graham Nations O: 479-846-3467
Springdale Jeff Harper O: 479-450-8563
West Fork Casey Jones O: 479-839-3249

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Washington County Courthouse www.co.washington.ar.us
280 N. College Ave. Fayetteville 72701
COUNTY OFFICIALS Term- 2 years

County Judge Joseph Wood - R O: 479-444-1700
joseph.wood@co.washington.ar.us

Assessor Russell Hill - R O: 479-444-1500
rhill@co.washington.ar.us

Circuit Clerk Kyle Sylvester - R O: 479-444-1538
ksylvester@co.washington.ar.us

Collector David Ruff - R O: 479-444-1526
druff@co.washington.ar.us

Coroner Roger Morris - D O: 479-521-1730
rmorris@co.washington.ar.us

County Clerk Becky Lewallen - R O: 479-444-1711
blewallen@co.washington.ar.us

Sheriff Tim Helder - D O: 479-444-5700
thelder@co.washington.ar.us

Treasurer Bobby Hill - R O: 479-444-1717
bhill@co.washington.ar.us

WASHINGTON COUNTY QUORUM COURT
Term s- 2 years. The Quorum Court meets the second Thursday of the
month, 6:00 PM, Washington County Courthouse.
District 1 Tom Lundstrum - R tlundstrum@co.washington.ar.us
H: 479-248-1968 1355 Elm Springs Road Springdale, AR 72762
District 2 Roddy Lloyd - R rlloyd@co.washington.ar.us
H: 479-445-2221 4301 Lankford Ave, Springdale, AR 72762

   O: 479-879-4173
District 3 Harvey Bowman – R hbowman@co.washington.ar.us

   O: 479-751-7374 1702 Granada Drive, Springdale, AR 72762

District 4 Bill Ussery – R bussery@co.washington.ar.us
O: 479-756-0880 416 W. Allen Avenue
H: 479-751-4404 Springdale, AR 72764

District 5 Joe Patterson - R jpatterson@co.washington.ar.us
O: 479-751-2132 P.O. Box 771
H: 479-751-3880 Springdale, AR 72765

District 6 Lisa Ecke - R lecke@co.washington.ar.us
H: 479-200-6134 100 E Andrew Ave,

Springdale, AR 72764
 District 7 Vacancy at time of printing

H:
O:                  Fayetteville, AR 72704

District 8 Daniel William Balls – D dballs@co.washington.ar.us
O: 479-575-3206                               322 E Mimosa
H: 479-443-4760 Fayetteville, AR 72703

District 9 Eva Madison – D emadison@co.washington.ar.us
O: 479-582-6102                               2600 Candlewood Drive
H: 479-521-2652 Fayetteville, AR 72703

District 10 Robert Dennis - R rdennis@co.washington.ar.us
O: 479-824-3010 x3027 11664 Clubhouse Pkwy

H: 479-267-3909 Farmington, AR 72730
District 11 Joe Kieklak - D jkieklak@co.washington.ar.us

H: 479-236-9511 18 West Prospect Street
                                                                    Fayetteville, AR 72701
District 12 Sue Madison - D smadison@co.washington.ar.us

H: 479-442-2997               573 N Rockcliff Rd, Fayetteville, AR 72701
District 13 Joel Maxwell – R jmaxwell@co.washington.ar.us
           H: 479-549-2158 10192 Hwy 59 South, Siloam Springs AR 72761
District 14 Ann Harbison - D aharbison@co.washington.ar.us
            H: 479-839-2467 5 West Harrison, West Fork, AR 72774
District 15 Butch Pond – R bpond@co.washington.ar.us

O: 479-879-5594 18901 Two Wells Road
H: 479-443-1768 Fayetteville, AR 72701

CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE
113 W. Mountain, Fayetteville, AR 72701

479-521-7700 www.accessfayetteville.org

City Council meets 1st and 3rd Tuesday, 6:00pm City Admin. Bldg.

City Officials Term - 4 years
Mayor Lioneld Jordan 2016
O: 479-575-8330 F: 479-575-8257 mayor@fayetteville-ar.gov
City Clerk/Treasurer Sondra Smith 2016
O: 479 575-8323 F: 479-718-7695 city_clerk@fayetteville-ar.gov
City Attorney Kit Williams 2018
O: 479-575-8313 F. 479-575-8315 kwilliams@fayetteville-ar.gov

Aldermen Term - 4 years
Ward 1, Position 1    Adella Gray 2018
H: 479-442-4958 ward1_pos1@fayetteville-ar.gov
Ward 1, Position 2 Sarah Marsh 2020
H: 479-799-0393 ward1_pos2@fayetteville-ar.gov
Ward 2, Position 1 Mark Kinion 2018
H: 479-442-7868 ward2_pos1@fayetteville-ar.gov
Ward 2, Position 2 Matthew Petty 2020
H: 479-595-8703 citycouncil@matthewpetty.org
Ward 3, Position 1 Justin Tennant 2018
H: 479-301-8677 ward3_pos1@fayetteville-ar.gov

     Ward 3, Position  2 Sarah Bunch 2020
H: 479-601-1396 ward3_pos2@fayetteville-ar.gov
Ward 4, Position 1 John La Tour 2018
H: 479-444-0518 ward4_pos1@fayetteville-ar.gov
Ward 4, Position 2 Alan Long 2020

       H: 479-304-0585 longward4@gmail.com



CITY OF SPRINGDALE
201 Spring St., Springdale, AR 72764

479-750-8114 www.springdalear.gov
City Council meets 2nd and 4th Tuesday at 6:00pm in City
Administration Building.
City Officials Term- 4 years
Mayor Doug Sprouse 2020
O:479-750-8114 dsprouse@springdalear.gov
City Attorney Ernest Cate 2018
O: 479-756-5900 ecate@springdalear.gov
City Clerk/Treasurer Denise Pearce 2020
O: 479-750-8118 dpearce@springdalear.gov

Aldermen Term- 4 years
Ward 1, Position 1 Jim Reed 2018
C: 479-790-0137 jreed@springdalear.gov
Ward 1, Position 2 Colby Fulfer 2020
C: 479-586-7374 cfulfer@SpringdaleAR.gov
Ward 2, Position 1 Mike Overton 2018
H. 479-751-1008 mike@overtonrealty.net
Ward 2, Position 2 Ricky C. Evans 2020
H: 479-756-1092 rickevans1957@hotmail.com
Ward 3, Position 1 Rick Culver 2018
H: 479-790-5599 rculver@springdalear.gov
Ward 3, Position 2 Jeff Watson 2020
H: 479-751-4250 jwatson@springdalear.gov
Ward 4, Position 1 Mike Lawson 2018

H: 479-236-6355 mlawson@springdalear.gov
Ward 4, Position 2 Kathy Jaycox 2020 jaycoxbk@cox.net

MAYORS OF OTHER INCORPORATED MUNICIPALITIES

Elkins Bruce Ledford
O: 479-643-3400 1874 Stokenbury Rd., Elkins, AR 72727
bruceledford@elkins.arkansas.gov               http://elkins.arkansas.gov/
Elm Springs Harold Dean Douthit
O: 479-248-7323 Box 74, Elm Springs, AR 72728
cityclerk@elmsprings.net http://elmsprings.net/
Farmington Ernie Penn
O: 479-267-3865 354 West Main, Farmington, AR 72730
erniepenn@cityoffarmington-ar.gov http://www.cityoffarmingtonar.com/
Goshen Joe Benson
O: 479-442-9128 Box 7, Goshen, AR 72735
http://www.cityofgoshen.net
Greenland Bill Groom
O: 479-521-5760, ext 203 Box 67, Greenland, AR 72737
mayor@greenland-ar.com http://greenland-ar.com/
Johnson Chris Keeney
O: 479-521-7291 Box 563, Johnson, AR 72741
http://cityofjohnson.com/
Lincoln Rob Hulse
O: 479-824-3321 Box 967, Lincoln, AR 72744
http://www.lincolnarkansas.com
Prairie Grove Sonny Hudson
O: 479-846-3038 Box 944, Prairie Grove, AR 72753
http://www.prairiegrovearkansas.org/ContactUs.html
Tontitown Paul Colvin
O: 479-361-2700 Box 305, Tontitown, AR 72770
mayor@tontitown.com http://www.tontitown.com/ West
Fork Mike Nelson
O:479-839-2342 Box 339, West Fork, AR 72774
mayor@westforkar.gov city@westforkar.gov
Winslow Randy Jarnagan
O: 479-634-3901 108 N. Winslow Blvd, Winslow, AR 72959
cityofwinslowar@gmail.com

SCHOOL BOARDS OF WASHINGTON COUNTY

Springdale # 50
804 W. Johnson, Springdale AR 72764

479-750-8800 www.springdaleschools.org
Term ends

President Randy Hutchinson  w: 444-3344 2017
Vice President Jeff Williams w: 418-8021                          2018
Sec/Treas. Kevin Ownby w: 445-6887                          2017

Danny Dotson h: 756-0377                         2020
Michelle Cook w: 290-4794                         2018
Kathy McFetridge w: 751-6631 2019
Mike Luttrell  w: 306-4677 2020

Fayetteville #1
1000 W. Stone, Fayetteville, AR 72701

479-444-3000 www.fayar.net
Term ends

President Jusin Eichmann rjeichmann@gmail.com          2020
Vice President   Traci Farrah tracifarrah@gmail.com                  2017
Sec./Treas. Nika Waitsman nikatwaits@gmail.com               2020

         Tim Hudson hudsonfayar@sbcglobal.net           2019
         Megan Hurley meganforfayetteville@gmail.com  2020
          Bob Maranto rmaranto@uark.edu 2020

PRESIDENTS OF OTHER SCHOOL BOARDS
Elkins #10 Brian Delozier www.elks.k12.ar.us
Farmington #6 Jeff Oxford www.farmcards.org
Greenland #95 Pat Anderson patanderson@windstream.net
Lincoln#48                 Kendra Moore http://wolfpride.nwsc.k12.ar.us

BEAVER WATER DISTRICT
301 N. Primrose Road, Lowell, AR 72745
479-756-3651 www.bwdh2o.org

Board of Directors
President Bill Watkins 2022

bwatkins@watkinslawoffice.com
Vice President Chris Weiser 2022

chris.weiser@jv.com
Secretary/Treasurer Woody Bassett 2022

wbassett@bassettlawfirm.com
Cathy Foraker                   2000
cf9399@att.com
Mary Gardner                    2022
marylgardner@live.com
David Short                       2022
Davidshort5@yahoo.com

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS’ MISSION STATEMENT

The League of Women Voters, a nonpartisan political
organization, encourages informed and active participation in
government works to increase understanding of major public
policy issues, and influences public policy through education and
advocacy.


